

County of Santa Cruz

County Clerk / Elections

701 Ocean Street, Room 310, Santa Cruz, CA 95060 Phone: 831 454-2060 Toll-free: 866-252-5900 Fax: 831-454-2445 TDD: call 711 E-mail: info@votescount.us Web sites: www.sccoclerk.us & www.votescount.us

Tricia Webber, County Clerk

CLERK'S CERTIFICATE OF EXAMINATION OF INITIATIVE PETITION

I, Tricia Webber, County Clerk of Santa Cruz County, California, hereby certify that: SANTA CRUZ COUNTY GREENWAY INITIATIVE.

The Santa Cruz County Greenway Initiative was filed with this office on 12/14/2021. Said petition consists of 438 sections;

Each section contains signatures purporting to be the signatures of qualified electors of Santa Cruz County;

The petition sections at the time of filing contain an affidavit of the person who solicited the signatures and the dates between which the purported qualified electors signed this petition;

The affiant stated he/she solicited the signatures upon that section, that all of the signatures were made in his/her presence, and that to the best of his/her knowledge and belief each signature was the genuine signature of the person whose name it purports it to be;

After the proponent filed this petition, I verified the required number of signatures by examining the records of registration in this county, current and in effect at the respective purported dates of such signing, to determine what number of qualified electors signed the petition and from that examination, I have determined the following facts regarding this petition:

1.	Number of signatures needed to be sufficient	11,919
2.	Number of signatures filed by proponent	16,125
3.	Number of signatures verified	16,125
	A. Number of signatures found SUFFICIENT	13,315
	B. Number of signatures found NOT SUFFICIENT	2,810
	C. Number of DUPLICATE signatures	503
	D. Number of NON-DUPLICATE INVALID signatures	2,307
	Method of Verification: DFM Associates Program	

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal this day of, January 31, 2022.

Tricia Webber, County Clerk

Ficiallebber